KARRIDALE PRIMARY SCHOOL 12612 Bussell Highway KARRIDALE WA 6288

Ph: (08) 9758 5517 **or** (08) 9758 5586 **www.karridaleps.wa.edu.au**

An Independent Public School

26 February 2020



We're looking for you!

Nominate for our School Board in 2020

Being on our School Board offers you a meaningful way to connect with your community, share your skills and learn new ones. Membership consists of staff, parent and community members and you're invited to nominate yourself, or someone else.

How many positions are available?

Three positions are available: one parent, one community member and one staff member. If more nominations are received than there are places available, then it goes to a vote.

How long is the commitment?

You can choose to complete a one, two or three year term.

How often does the School Board meet?

Twice a term, generally for an hour each meeting. Meetings are held after school on a day and time decided by the committee.

What does the business of the School Board involve?

- 1. Our members work together to:
 - Establish and review the school's objectives, priorities and general policy directions;
 - Plan **financial** arrangements necessary to fund those objectives, priorities and directions;
 - Evaluate the **school's performance** in achieving them.
- 2. **Promote** the school in the community.
- 3. Take part in the formulating **codes of conduct** for students at the school.
- 4. Determine a **dress code** for students, in consultation with students, their parents and staff of the school.
- 5. Carry out **general functions** as detailed in the Regulations. For example: fees & charges, booklists, Religious Instruction.
- 6. Provide **advice** to the principal of the school on:

A general policy concerning the use in school activities of prayers, songs and material based on religious, spiritual or moral values being used in a school activity as part of religious education; and the implementation of special religious education under section 69(2) of the School Education Act.

The School Board can't intervene in the:

- control and management of the school,
- educational instruction of students,
- management or operation of the School Fund OR
- exercise authority over teaching staff or other persons employed at the school.

I'm happy to answer your questions about the nomination and voting process, or the work of the Board. To nominate yourself, or another person for our School Board, simply complete form (*over page*) return it to me **by Wednesday 18 March 2020.**

Kind regards

Fiona Cormack PRINCIPAL

KARRIDALE PRIMARY SCHOOL 12612 Bussell Highway KARRIDALE WA 6288

Ph: (08) 9758 5517 or (08) 9758 5586 www.karridaleps.wa.edu.au

An Independent Public School



Nomination for

Karridale Primary School Board 2020 *Self-nominations are accepted

I, wish to nominate
for membership of the Karridale Primary School Board in the category of:
☐ Parent Member OR
☐ Staff Member OR
☐ Community Member
Nominee's Signature Date
Please return this nomination form by: 3.15pm on Wednesday 18 March 2020
Nominations are accepted:

Thank you

In person, post or email: Fiona.Cormack@education.wa.edu.au